

AAIB Youth X Youth Summit T&C

الشروط والأحكام دعوة قمة الشياب من بنك AAIB

- •يجب أن يكون لدى العميل حساب شباب نشط و صالح للمشاركة

2. <u>Participation Mechanism.</u> عبر "Summit" على العميل إرسال كلمة "Summit" عبر المشاركة، يجب على العميل إرسال كلمة "To participation Mechanism. الواتساب على الرقم الرسمي الخاص بـ 20219555 AAIB+ • يتم تأكيد المشاركة بعد التحقق من حالة حساب الشباب الخاص

- •الدعوات محدودة، وبمجرد اكتمال العدد المخصص لن يتم قبول مشاركات إضافية.
- العملاء المؤهلون سيستلمون دعواتهم عبر رسالة نصية SMS بعد التحقق من الأهلية. خلال ثلاثة ايام عمل.

- القواعد العامة. •يحق لكل عميل مؤهل من فئة الشباب الحصول على دعوة
- •الدعوات غير قابلة للتحويل و لا يمكن استبدالها نقدًا أو بأي ميزة
 - يحتفظ بنك AAIB بالحق في التحقق من أهلية المشاركين.

- حقوق البنك. يحتفظ بنك AAIB بالحق في تعديل أو تعليق أو إنهاء الحملة في أي وقت دون إشعار مسبق.
 - و في حالة وجود أي نزاع، يكون قرار البنك نهائيًا وملزمًا.

 6. <u>إخلاء المسؤولية.</u>
 ◊لا يتحمل بنك AAIB أي مسؤولية عن المشكلات التقنية (مثل مثل مثل مثل المشكلات الم تأخر أو عدم وصول رسائل الواتساب).

Terms & Conditions AAIB Youth Summit Invitation

- .1 <u>شروط الاستحقاق.</u>
 The common thanks and the same of the common thanks. • The campaign is available exclusively to AAIB Youth Account Customers.
 - A valid and active AAIB Youth Account is required to participate.

- To participate, customers must send the word "Summit" via WhatsApp to the official AAIB WhatsApp number +20219555.
- Participation will be confirmed only after verification of the customer's Youth Account status.

- Invitations to the AAIB Youth Summit at AUC will be given on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Invitations are limited. Once the allocated quota is completed, no additional participations will be considered.
- Eligible customers will receive their invitations via SMS after verifying eligibility. Within 3 working days.

.4 4. General Rules.

- Each eligible Youth Customer is entitled to one invitation only.
- Invitations are **non-transferable** and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other benefit.
- AAIB reserves the right to verify the eligibility of participants.

.5 5. AAIB Rights.

- AAIB reserves the right to amend, suspend, or terminate the campaign at any time without prior notice.
- In case of any dispute, AAIB's decision will be final and binding.

• AAIB will not be responsible for any technical issues (such as delayed or undelivered WhatsApp messages).